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Driver
J.Ford
J.Judd
R.Wilson
A.MacKay
K.Celeste
A.Dippie
S.Tysoe
K.Callinan
F.Tundo
P.Squires
E.Mulligan
S.Cox
T.Jardine
B.Taylor
R.Morgan
G.Samuel
A.Lowe
T.James
B.Green
K.Macdonald
B.James
D.Strong
S.Murland
R.Stokes
M.Tall
D.Quantock
S.Haggarty
J.Worker
R.Casey
J.MacDonald
D.Ollis
N.Marston
T.Mclver
S.McKenzie
T.Gosling
A.Sim
J.Stokes
D.Owen
K.Sloan
C.Herdman
W.Hawes
T.Milliken
K.Thomson
P.Bowden

Co-Driver
N.Shanks
S.Prevot
S.Gray
M.Hendry
M.Bailey
P.Coghill
R.Hudson
R.Moody
D.Elder
A.Cook
D.Travis
L.Brenssell
W.Martin
C.Ramsay
M.Clatworthy
T.Ryan
T.Good
J.Mulrennan
F.Pedersen
D.Johnson
D.Furniss
R.Scott
K.Seymour
N.Summerfield
M.Richards
E.Quantock
B.Haggarty
C.Tannock
J.Martin
J.Edwards
G.Thomas
P.Calvert
B.Wilson
D.Pettigrew
B.Read
C.Sim
A.Stokes
M.Machida
T.McDonald
E.Ollis
J.Dwyer
C.Cunningham
T.Judd
M.Keen

Vehicle

Ford Escort 2.0
Ford Escort

Audi Quattro S2
Ford Escort Mk1
Toyota Levin
Porsche 911

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort RS1800
BMW E30

Toyota Starlet
Toyota Corolla AE86
Toyota FT86

Ford Escort 2.0
Ford Escort RS
Toyota Levin
Mazda RX3

Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort 2.0
Honda Jazz RS
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Mirage
Skoda AP4

Subaru WRX
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6
Subaru Impreza Sti
Subaru Impreza H6
Subaru WRX Sti
Subaru Impreza H6
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi VR4
Ford Escort RS1800
BMW 316i

Ford Fiesta R2

Ford Escort RS
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Corolla
Subaru Impreza H6
Toyota Starlet

Ford Escort RS

Class
C
CMLF
CHMLD
CMLF
FMLB
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DMLF
CMLF

C
H
CDMLD
CDMLD
CDMLD
CDMLD
CDMLD
CHMLH6
CDMLD
CHMLHG6
CCMLF
CEMLE
CG
CCMLC
CBMLB
CGMLF
CBMLB
CAMLA
CBMLB
CHMLH6
CB
CCMLC

Total
9:00:23.9
9:03:43.4
9:07:15.8
9:21:04.7
9:22:30.8
9:25:41.9
9:26:52.4
9:50:36.7
10:00:27.0
10:03:16.9
10:07:08.0
10:17:27.6
10:26:51.0
10:32:55.7
10:33:31.8
10:36:08.9
11:36:06.8




45 P.McManus J.Walker BMW 318ti CcC -
46 N.Ede M.Grimmer Subaru Legacy RS CEMLE -
47 P.Norris K.Cooke Toyota Starlet CAMLA -
48 D.Thomson R.Fairhall Ford Fiesta CcC -
49 H.Silcock M.Greenwood Toyota Starlet CBMLB -
Silver Fern Rally - Challenge
14 K.Celeste M.Bailey Toyota Levin FMLB 9:22:30.8
6 E.Mulligan D.Travis BMW E30 H 10:07:08.0
21 B.Taylor C.Ramsay Toyota FT86 H 10:32:55.7
1 A.Lowe T.Good Toyota Levin F 11:36:06.8
18 D.Strong R.Scott Honda Jazz RS H -
22 R.Stokes N.Summerfield Ford Escort Mk2 H -
Silver Fern Rally - Historic
16 J.Ford N.Shanks Ford Escort 2.0 C 9:00:23.9
23 J.Judd S.Prevot Ford Escort CMLF 9:03:43.4
15 A.MacKay M.Hendry Ford Escort Mk1 CMLF 9:21:04.7
17 A.Dippie P.Coghill Porsche 911 D 9:25:41.9
19 S.Tysoe R.Hudson Ford Escort C 9:26:52.4
13 K.Callinan R.Moody Ford Escort C 9:50:36.7
5 F.Tundo D.Elder Ford Escort RS C 10:00:27.0
12 P.Squires A.Cook Ford Escort RS1800 C 10:03:16.9
4 S.Cox L.Brenssell Toyota Starlet A 10:17:27.6
3 T.Jardine W.Martin Toyota Corolla AE86 B 10:26:51.0
8 R.Morgan M.Clatworthy Ford Escort 2.0 C 10:33:31.8
7 G.Samuel T.Ryan Ford Escort RS C 10:36:08.9
2 T.James J.Mulrennan Mazda RX3 DMLF -
9 B.Green F.Pedersen Ford Escort RS1800 CMLF -
10 K.Macdonald D.Johnson Ford Escort RS1800 C -
11 B.James D.Furniss Ford Escort 2.0 C -
20 S.Murland K.Seymour Ford Escort RS1800 C -
Magnum H6 Subaru 4WD Rally
24 R.Wilson S.Gray Audi Quattro S2 CHMLD 9:07:15.8
Christchurch One Day Rally
27 S.Haggarty B.Haggarty Subaru WRX CDMLD 50:40.4
25 M.Tall M.Richards Mitsubishi Mirage CDMLD 50:41.6
29 R.Casey J.Martin Subaru Impreza Sti CDMLD 51:48.1
28 J.Worker C.Tannock Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 CDMLD 52:11.2
32 N.Marston P.Calvert Subaru Impreza H6 CHMLH6 52:11.3
26 D.Quantock E.Quantock Skoda AP4 CDMLD 52:24.4




48 D.Thomson R.Fairhall Ford Fiesta CcC 52:25.5
35 T.Gosling B.Read Ford Escort RS1800 CG 52:42.8
30 J.MacDonald J.Edwards Subaru Impreza H6 CHMLHG6 52:56.8
33 T.Mclver B.Wilson Ford Escort CCMLF 53:10.6
36 A.Sim C.Sim BMW 316i CCMLC 54:23.2
37 J.Stokes A.Stokes Ford Fiesta R2 CBMLB 54:28.5
34 S.McKenzie D.Pettigrew Mitsubishi VR4 CEMLE 54:42.3
38 D.Owen M.Machida Ford Escort RS CGMLF 55:05.0
39 K.Sloan T.McDonald Toyota Starlet CBMLB 55:50.8
41 W.Hawes J.Dwyer Toyota Corolla CBMLB 56:29.6
42 T.Milliken C.Cunningham Subaru Impreza H6 CHMLHG6 57:23.3
40 C.Herdman E.Ollis Toyota Starlet CAMLA 57:31.1
49 H.Silcock M.Greenwood Toyota Starlet CBMLB 58:46.9
44 P.Bowden M.Keen Ford Escort RS CCMLC 1:00:07.3
45 P.McManus J.Walker BMW 318ti CC 1:01:27.0
46 N.Ede M.Grimmer Subaru Legacy RS CEMLE 1:03:09.1
47 P.Norris K.Cooke Toyota Starlet CAMLA 1:04:30.7
31 D.Ollis G.Thomas Subaru WRX Sti CDMLD 52:13.6
43 K.Thomson T.Judd Toyota Starlet CB -
Mainland Series - Round 7
No. Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Class Total
23 J.Judd S.Prevot Ford Escort CMLF 9:03:43.4
24 R.Wilson S.Gray Audi Quattro S2 CHMLD 9:07:15.8
14 K.Celeste M.Bailey Toyota Levin FMLB 9:22:30.8
2 T.James J.Mulrennan Mazda RX3 DMLF -
9 B.Green F.Pedersen Ford Escort RS1800 CMLF -
15 A.MacKay M.Hendry Ford Escort Mk1 CMLF -
22 R.Stokes N.Summerfield Ford Escort Mk2 H -
25 M.Tall M.Richards Mitsubishi Mirage CDMLD -
26 D.Quantock E.Quantock Skoda AP4 CDMLD -
27 S.Haggarty B.Haggarty Subaru WRX CDMLD -
28 J.Worker C.Tannock Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 CDMLD -
29 R.Casey J.Martin Subaru Impreza Sti CDMLD -
30 J.MacDonald J.Edwards Subaru Impreza H6 CHMLH6 -
31 D.Ollis G.Thomas Subaru WRX Sti CDMLD -
32 N.Marston P.Calvert Subaru Impreza H6 CHMLHG6 -
33 T.Mclver B.Wilson Ford Escort CCMLF -
34 S.McKenzie D.Pettigrew Mitsubishi VR4 CEMLE -
36 A.Sim C.Sim BMW 316i CCMLC -
37 J.Stokes A.Stokes Ford Fiesta R2 CBMLB -
38 D.Owen M.Machida Ford Escort RS CGMLF -
39 K.Sloan T.McDonald Toyota Starlet CBMLB -
40 C.Herdman E.Ollis Toyota Starlet CAMLA -
41 W.Hawes J.Dwyer Toyota Corolla CBMLB -
42 T.Milliken C.Cunningham Subaru Impreza H6 CHMLHG6 -




44 P.Bowden M.Keen Ford Escort RS CCMLC -
46 N.Ede M.Grimmer Subaru Legacy RS CEMLE -
47 P.Norris K.Cooke Toyota Starlet CAMLA -
49 H.Silcock M.Greenwood Toyota Starlet CBMLB -
Class Historic: 1601 - 2000cc

16 J.Ford N.Shanks Ford Escort 2.0 C 9:00:23.9
23 J.Judd S.Prevot Ford Escort CMLF 9:03:43.4
15 A MacKay M.Hendry Ford Escort Mk1 CMLF 9:21:04.7
19 S.Tysoe R.Hudson Ford Escort C 9:26:52.4
13 K.Callinan R.Moody Ford Escort C 9:50:36.7
5 F.Tundo D.Elder Ford Escort RS C 10:00:27.0
12 P.Squires A.Cook Ford Escort RS1800 C 10:03:16.9
8 R.Morgan M.Clatworthy Ford Escort 2.0 C 10:33:31.8
7 G.Samuel T.Ryan Ford Escort RS C 10:36:08.9
9 B.Green F.Pedersen Ford Escort RS1800 CMLF -

10 K.Macdonald D.Johnson Ford Escort RS1800 C -

11 B.James D.Furniss Ford Escort 2.0 C -
20 S.Murland K.Seymour Ford Escort RS1800 C -

Class Pre 1996 4WD
34 S.McKenzie D.Pettigrew Mitsubishi VR4 CEMLE 54:42.3
46 N.Ede M.Grimmer Subaru Legacy RS CEMLE 1:03:09.1
Class Mainland: Pre 2000 4WD
34 S.McKenzie D.Pettigrew Mitsubishi VR4 CEMLE 54:42.3
46 N.Ede M.Grimmer Subaru Legacy RS CEMLE 1:03:09.1
Class 2WD 0 - 1300cc
40 C.Herdman E.Ollis Toyota Starlet CAMLA 57:31.1
47 P.Norris K.Cooke Toyota Starlet CAMLA 1:04:30.7
Class Mainland: 0 - 1300cc 2WD
40 C.Herdman E.Ollis Toyota Starlet CAMLA 57:31.1
47 P.Norris K.Cooke Toyota Starlet CAMLA 1:04:30.7
Class Historic: 1301 - 1600cc
3 T.Jardine W.Martin Toyota Corolla AE86 B 10:26:51.0
Class 4WD
27 S.Haggarty B.Haggarty Subaru WRX CDMLD 50:40.4




25 M.Tall M.Richards Mitsubishi Mirage CDMLD 50:41.6

29 R.Casey J.Martin Subaru Impreza Sti CDMLD 51:48.1

28 J.Worker C.Tannock Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 CDMLD 52:11.2

26 D.Quantock E.Quantock Skoda AP4 CDMLD 52:24.4

31 D.Ollis G.Thomas Subaru WRX Sti CDMLD 52:13.6

Class Mainland: 4WD

24 R.Wilson S.Gray Audi Quattro S2 CHMLD 9:07:15.8

25 M. Tall M.Richards Mitsubishi Mirage CDMLD -

26 D.Quantock E.Quantock Skoda AP4 CDMLD -

27 S.Haggarty B.Haggarty Subaru WRX CDMLD -

28 J.Worker C.Tannock Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 CDMLD -

29 R.Casey J.Martin Subaru Impreza Sti CDMLD -

31 D.Ollis G.Thomas Subaru WRX Sti CDMLD -

Class Challenge: 1301 - 1600cc
14 K.Celeste M.Bailey Toyota Levin FMLB 9:22:30.8
1 A.Lowe T.Good Toyota Levin F 11:36:06.8
Class Subaru H6

24 R.Wilson S.Gray Audi Quattro S2 CHMLD 9:07:15.8

30 J.MacDonald J.Edwards Subaru Impreza H6 CHMLHG6 -

32 N.Marston P.Calvert Subaru Impreza H6 CHMLH6 -

42 T.Milliken C.Cunningham Subaru Impreza H6 CHMLHG6 -

Class Classic Over 1700cc
35 T.Gosling B.Read Ford Escort RS1800 CG 52:42.8
38 D.Owen M.Machida Ford Escort RS CGMLF 55:05.0
Class Mainland: Subaru H6

32 N.Marston P.Calvert Subaru Impreza H6 CHMLHG6 52:11.3

30 J.MacDonald J.Edwards Subaru Impreza H6 CHMLHG6 52:56.8

42 T.Milliken C.Cunningham Subaru Impreza H6 CHMLHG6 57:23.3

Class Historic: 0 - 1300cc
4 S.Cox L.Brenssell Toyota Starlet A 10:17:27.6
Class 2WD Over 1600cc

48 D.Thomson R.Fairhall Ford Fiesta CcC 52:25.5

33 T.Mclver B.Wilson Ford Escort CCMLF 53:10.6

36 A.Sim C.Sim BMW 316i CCMLC 54:23.2




44 P.Bowden M.Keen Ford Escort RS CCMLC 1:00:07.3
45 P.McManus J.Walker BMW 318ti CcC 1:01:27.0
Class Mainland: Over 1600cc 2WD
36 A.Sim C.Sim BMW 316i CCMLC 54:23.2
44 P.Bowden M.Keen Ford Escort RS CCMLC 1:00:07.3
Class Historic: Over 2000cc
17 A.Dippie P.Coghill Porsche 911 D 9:25:41.9

2 T.James J.Mulrennan Mazda RX3 DMLF -

Class Mainland: Classics

23 J.Judd S.Prevot Ford Escort CMLF 9:03:43.4
15 A.MacKay M.Hendry Ford Escort Mk1 CMLF 9:21:04.7
2 T.James J.Mulrennan Mazda RX3 DMLF -

9 B.Green F.Pedersen Ford Escort RS1800 CMLF -

33 T.Mclver B.Wilson Ford Escort CCMLF -

38 D.Owen M.Machida Ford Escort RS CGMLF -

Class Challenge: Over 2000cc

6 E.Mulligan D.Travis BMW E30 H 10:07:08.0
21 B.Taylor C.Ramsay Toyota FT86 H 10:32:55.7
18 D.Strong R.Scott Honda Jazz RS H -

22 R.Stokes N.Summerfield Ford Escort Mk2 H -

Class 2WD 1301 - 1600cc
37 J.Stokes A.Stokes Ford Fiesta R2 CBMLB 54:28.5
39 K.Sloan T.McDonald Toyota Starlet CBMLB 55:50.8
41 W.Hawes J.Dwyer Toyota Corolla CBMLB 56:29.6
49 H.Silcock M.Greenwood Toyota Starlet CBMLB 58:46.9
43 K.Thomson T.Judd Toyota Starlet CB -
Class Mainland: 1301 - 1600cc 2WD

14 K.Celeste M.Bailey Toyota Levin FMLB 9:22:30.8
37 J.Stokes A.Stokes Ford Fiesta R2 CBMLB -

39 K.Sloan T.McDonald Toyota Starlet CBMLB -

41 W.Hawes J.Dwyer Toyota Corolla CBMLB -

49 H.Silcock M.Greenwood Toyota Starlet CBMLB -




